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Work Hard, Aim High, Have Fun!


[image: ]Dear Parents,				28th September, 2017

Please see below for a general reminder regarding School uniform.  On the reverse of this letter is ‘Dates for your Diary – Autumn term’ which you may wish to keep for reference purposes.

SCHOOL UNIFORM
A reminder of our school uniform policy 
- Michael School sweatshirt - navy blue (cardigans/jumpers are also available)
· Polo shirt - gold/yellow
· Trousers - black/navy or grey
· Skirt – black/navy or grey
· Flat shoes - black (plain) Boots in Winter – black (plain)
· Boys shoes - black (plain) 
· Tights - plain black/navy or grey
P.E. Kit
· a plain t shirt in either red/blue or green depending on house (no football shirts)
· plain shorts - navy or black
· jogging bottoms - black/navy or grey (optional for outdoor P.E.)
· a pair of pumps black/white
· a pair of trainers for outdoor use (optional)

All uniform items (except school shoes) are available from Top 2 Toe, 33 Michael Street, Peel and  in their Ramsey shop on Bowring Road next to the Town Hall.

ALL ITEMS OF SCHOOL UNIFORM ARE TO CARRY YOUR CHILD’S NAME IN CLEAR LETTERING PLEASE.

Earrings, if worn, must be stud type and not come below the lobe
Watches can be worn
No necklaces or bracelets should be worn.

No nail varnish please.

Please ensure that P.E. kit is always in school during the week in term time as P.E. lesson times can change.

Thank you for supporting us in this and ensuring that the children are ready to learn as well as looking smart.


DATES FOR YOUR DIARY (AUTUMN TERM)

Monday 9th October	2pm  – 4pm	MacMillan Coffee Afternoon 
		
Monday 16th October 	9.30am	Harvest Festival Assembly –Michael Parish 
		Church - all welcome

Friday 20th October  6.30pm                                Friends of Michael School present a
		  Fashion Show by M&Co starting at   

Tuesday 24th October		Parents meetings 4pm – 6pm
    “           “         “		Scholastic School Book Fair 3.30pm – 6pm

Wednesday 25th October 	Parents meetings 4pm – 6pm
     “              “           “		Scholastic School Book Fair 3.30pm - 6pm

Thursday 26th October	Scholastic School Book Fair 3.30pm - 5pm
		 
Friday 27th October		Dress down day – raffle prize donation 
		  towards Christmas Fair (in lieu of cash 				  donation)

Monday 30th October to Friday 3rd November 	School closed for half term

Friday 3rd November 	7pm	Fireworks display – School playing field

Monday 4th December 1.30pm	Rehearsal for Nativity - ‘Superstar’ 
Tuesday 5th December 2pm – 3pm	Nativity performance  - ‘ Superstar’ 2pm – 3pm
      “           “          “	 6.30pm – 7.30pm	Nativity performance - ‘ Superstar’ 
Wednesday 6th December 6.30pm – 7.30pm	Nativity performance - ‘ Superstar’

Tuesday 12th to Friday 15th December	Nativi-tea Café 1.15pm – 5pm	 

Friday 15th December		Dress Down Day – Christmas jumper/outfit 
	  	  to be worn (£1 donation)

Friday  15th December 6pm – 8pm	Christmas Fair and Nativi-tea Café

Tuesday 19th December – pm 	KS1 Christmas party

Wednesday 20th December – pm 	KS2 Christmas party

Thursday 21st December 6pm – 7pm	Singing in Douglas town centre

Friday 22nd December 9.15am	Carols Round the Christmas Tree- all 				  welcome - sports hall		

Friday 22nd December 3.30pm	School closes for Christmas holidays

Monday 8th January 2018	School opens to pupils for Spring term

Yours faithfully,

Mrs. Josie Stewart 
Administrator
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